

# Office of the Chicago City Clerk



A2011-176

# Office of the City Clerk

# City Council Document Tracking Sheet

**Meeting Date:** 

11/9/2011

Sponsor(s):

Mell, Richard F. (33)

Type:

Appointment

Title:

Appointment of Faisal Khan as Legislative Inspector

General for City Council

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics



#### **RICHARD F. MELL**

ALDERMAN, 33RD WARD 3649 NORTH KEDZIE AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60618 TELEPHONE (312) 478-8040 Fax: (312) 478-8006

## CITY COUNCIL

### **CITY OF CHICAGO**

#### **COUNCIL CHAMBER**

CITY HALL—ROOM 208 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 TELEPHONE 312-744-6825 Fax: 312-744-4843

COMMITTEES, RULES AND ETHICS (CHAIRMAN)

BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS

HEALTH

HOUSING AND REAL ESTATE

HUMAN RELATIONS

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SAFETY

November 9, 2011

# TO THE HONORABLE MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO,

### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Upon the recommendation of the Blue Ribbon Panel, I am appointing Faisal Khan as the Legislative Inspector General for the City Council of the City of Chicago for a four year term.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Richard F. Mell Chairman

Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics



### To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics, having under consideration an Appointment, A2011-176, introduced by Alderman Richard F. Mell (which was referred on November 9, 2011) appointing Mr. Faisal Khan as Legislative Inspector General for the City Council of the City of Chicago for a four year term

begs leave to recommend that Your Honorable Body approve the Appointment which is transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the members of the committee on November 14, 2011 with Alderman Timothy Cullerton wanting to be recorded as voting NO for the record at the Committee meeting for the appointment.

Respectfully submitted,

Alderman Richard F. Mell

Chairman,

Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics